Authorised Signature
Mr J Weaver
Notified Body
SGS United Kingdom Ltd, 202B Worle Parkway, Weston-super-Mare, BS22 6WA□UK
t +44 (0)1934 522917□f +44 (0)1934 522137□www.sgs.com
Contact Address
SGS United Kingdom Ltd, Unit 10, South Industrial Estate, Bowburn, Durham, DH6 5AD□UK
t +44 (0)191 377 2000□f +44 (0)191 377 2020□www.sgs.com

Page 5 of 5
Product Variant Identification Details:
  Type Designation    Description of meter
                                             Model (Factory use only)
                                 Meter Type (Nameplate)
Breakdown of Approved Meter type coding
PRODUCT/ TERMINATION
Polyphase A1700 Vision BS/DIN Termination                                                PB
SERVICE TYPE
3 ph 4 wire & 1ph 2w   3
3 ph 3 wire                                           2
CURRENT RANGE
Direct Connected 10A – 100A              (EN50470-3)                  A
CT Operated 5A - 6A or 5A - 10A         (EN50470-3)                     C
CT Operated 5A - 6A                            (EN50470-3) F
VOLTAGE RANGE
 63.5V - 240V (L--N) (57.5V 3ph 4wire only)       A
100V- 415V (L—L)    B
ACCURACY CLASS
Class C      50 Hz (EN50470-3)            A
Class B      50 Hz (EN50470-3)   B
Class A      50 Hz (EN50470-3)   C
HARDWARE CONFIGURATION
N:Y:Z:D:E:F:G:H:J:K:L:M:P:Q:W:S:T:U:V:B:C:1:2:3                                                                            *
* For description of Hardware Configuration options refer to manufacturers’ model code and manual
OPERATIONAL MODES
C:E:F:G:H:J:K:L:M:N:P:Q                                                                                                                                     *
* For description of Operation Modes refer to manufacturers’ model code and manual
TARIFFS
T:N             *
 * For description of Tariff Options refer to manufacturers’ model code and manual
(Not Applicable for Type Approval Refer to manufacturers Model code and Manuals)
ACCESS
COMMUNICATIONS (Module Port B)
AUXILIARY I/O (Module Port A)
VERSION (Firmware)
REVISION SUFFIX
Modifications to the meter(s) described according to approval No.UK/ 0120/ SGS0023 must be notified to the
issuing body to confirm the meter(s) continuing compliance to the relevant pattern approval standard(s).
P  B    *   *   *  *   *   *   *   *   *   *     *   *